
File No.A-32013/3/2021-Estt-I (pt.) 
Government of India 
DoWR, RD & GR 

Central Water Commission 
3rd Floor (S), SewaBhavan, 

R.K. Puram, New Delhi -66 
Dated: the4ecember, 2022 

Office Order 

In pursuance of Department of Water Resources, RD & GR's Order No. A-
32013/4/2021-E-I dated 06.12.2022, read with DoWR, RD & GR's Corrigendum No. A-
32013/4/2021-E-I dated 06.12.2022, following officers of the Junior Administrative Grade of 
Central Water Engineering (Group 'A') Service are promoted to the Senior Administrative 
Grade (SAG) of the same service, on regular basis, in Level 14 of the Pay Matrix (Rs. 
144200-218200/-), for the panel year 2022, with effect from the date of assumption of charge 
in the higher post, till further orders:- 

Si. No. Name of the officer (S/Shri) 
1.  Anup Kumar Srivastava 
2.  Ajay Kumar Gupta 
3.  SKRajan 

2. Consequent upon above promotion, the above officers are hereby transferred and 
posted in the offices, as indicated against each, until further orders:- 

Si. No. Name of the officer (S/Shri) Posted on promotion 
1.  Anup Kumar Srivastava Member, GFCC, Patna 
2.  Ajay Kumar Gupta Member, KRMB, Hyderabad 
3.  5 K Rajan Chief Engineer, CWC (HQs) 

3. The above Promotion is subject to the final outcome of Writ Petition No. 11566/2022 
(Diary No. 159539/2022) filed by DoWR, RD & GR before the High Court of Delhi 
challenging the order dated 25.01.2021 of CAT PB, New Delhi in OA. No. 241/2018. 

4. Further, in pursuance of DoWR, RD & GR's Office Order No. A-22012/13/2022-E-I 
dated 06.12.2022, read with DoWR, RD & GR's Corrigendum No. A-32013/4/2021-E-I 
dated 06.12.2022, following transfers/postings in Senior Administrative Grade are hereby 
ordered with immediate effect, until further orders :- 
Si. 
No. 

Name of the 
officer (S/Shri) 

Present place of 
posting 

New Place of posting Remarks 

1.  Dr. B R K Pillai Member, KRMB, 
Hyderabad 

Chief Engineer, CWC 
(HQs), New Delhi 

On transfer 

2.  T D Sharma Chief Engineer, CWC 
(HQs), New Delhi 

Member (WR), 
CWMA, New Delhi 

On transfer 

(R K Baiamuruán) 
Under Secretary 

Tel :011-29583304 
Contt.... 

e 



-2- 
Copy to: 

1. Sr. PPS to Chairman, CWC 
2. Sr. PPS/PPS to all Members of CWC. 
3. Chairman, CWMA!KRMB/GRMB/GFCC/PPA. 
4. Officers concerned 
5. Chief Engineers in the field and HQs. 
6. Member Secretary, GRMBI KRMB, Hyderabad. 
7. G M, FBP, FarakkalSecretary, CWMA. 
8. Secretary, CWC, Director (Admn.)IEstt.11Estt.II/ PCP/ TD/ RM Coord.! D&R 

Coord.! WP&P Coord.! RD Dte., New Delhi. 
9. All SE (C)! Directors in the field and HQs. 
10. Director (Adnm.) GFCC, Patnal Director (Admm), NWA, Pune. 
11. Under Secretary (Admn.IEstt.I), DoWR, RD&GR, Shram Shakti Bhawan, New Delhi. 
12. PAO! AO/ All US!DD (WPC)/DD (PCP)/ P&M, CWC, New Delhi. 
13. Section Officers, Acs. I! ACs-III!Acs-IV/CM&V/ APAR! E.IV/ Budget! R&I Section, 

CWC, New Delhi. 
14. Personal file & Service Books of the officer concerned. 
15. Copy for uploading in CWC website. 


	Page 1
	Page 2

